Freedom of Information request reference number: 7094.1
Date of response: 08/02/2023
Request:

Thank you for your email and for LFB's response to the request for information.

As you will note, the request did also ask for LFB to provide all and any documents relating to the
testing, inspection and/or maintenance of the hydrants carried out by LFB within the past 3 years.

| would be grateful if the relevant documents could also be provided as part of LFB's response.

Response:

Following your request for additional information, further checks have been made. Please see below for
a detail of the location for the Fire Hydrant. LFB keeps records on our databases, however, for this Fire
Hydrant in particular this was recorded as live/satisfactory.

When a Hydrant is live/satisfactory and has no defects, they do not appear on any reports so LFB do not
hold any documents for this Hydrant. | can confirm we only report any defective hydrants and any
repairs. However, included below are the records of the inspection of the Fire Hydrant.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information
about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:
https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/
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Brigade REF: 27832 Brigade REF: 27833
, Status: Defective - Inoperable Status: Live - Satisfactory

Water Authority Thames Water Utilities ... 5931 ‘.Nater Authority Thames Water Utliles ....5921

. . 32 FOWLER ROAD HAINAULT 4 44-acc. 48-50 Fowler Road,Hainault

Accress: ILFORD 1G6 3UT = Business Park Iiford 1G63UT
MainsSize: 150 MainsSize: 150

1 Call sign: F37 Call sign: F37

Redbridge -,
Cycling Contu'\“\ N
\

\

Hog Hill

-

Hydrant LFB ID: 27832
130 metres south west of Beaver Road o/s no.32

Date Action Outcome

30/09/2015 | Station Inspection | Defective - Operable | Defect = Missing tablet

Defect = Unable to locate
17/04/2018 | Station Inspection | Defective - Inoperable | Unable to locate to test. Van parked on

hydrant Ford Transit || N

Defect = Hydrant obstructed
Obstructed by cars outsid auction, told
owner they need to be moved off the
Hydrant

19/06/2019 | Update Defective - Inoperable

Defect = Hydrant obstructed
Obstructed by cars outsid auction, told
owner they need to be moved off the
Hydrant

23/01/2026 | Update Defective - Inoperable

Defect = Hydrant obstructed

Car parked on top spoke to owner of
garage who said he did not know whos it
26/01/2023 | Update Defective - Inoperable | was and that he makes sure not to park
onit.

Sprayed kerb and put up tablet. Council
needs to put exclusion hatching on it.
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30/01/2023

Update

Defective - Inoperable

Defect = Hydrant obstructed

Hydrant repositioned as per Thames
Water DigDat maps. Not visible on
Google Street View as most likely parked

over by cars in this location.

Hydrant LFB ID: 27833
In footpath/ cross over entrance to 48-50

Date

17/04/2018

Action

Station Inspection

Outcome

Live Satisfactory

16/08/2022

Station Inspection

Live Satisfactory
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